Expires 06/30/99	27 - 1998 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
ОМВ 0651-0027		
MCD 7.27.98 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
I RADEWARKS UNLY III III OC 4/ 1000 III III		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #		
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
Pag Fab Fabrication Inc	Month Day Year	
Name Pac Fab Fabrication, Inc. 07151998		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Pacific Precision Metals, Inc.		
LBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 601 South Vincent Avenue		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Azusa	California 91761	
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
XX Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza		
24/1998 DNGUYEN 00000197 1801396 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
C:481 40.00 OP / 100.00 DP		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20211 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Pagest 10457-0227) Washington, C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. po NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Nam	ne and Address Enter for the first I	Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 213-485-1234			
Name Audrey Lee, Esq			
Address (line 1) Latham & Watkins	3		
Address (line 2) 633 West 5th Str	eet, Suite 4000		
Address (line 3) Los Angeles, California 90071-2007			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total numbincluding any attach	er of pages of the attached conveyance	document # 16	
	er(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application N	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	istration Number(s)	
74111423	[1801396]	1815692 1658028	
	1626708		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00			
Method of Payment:	Enclosed XXX Deposit Account		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
Deposit Account Number: #			
	Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Cathleen Calkins	culain	7/21/98	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Pac Fab Fabrication, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 1500 South Hellman Avenue, Ontario, California 91761 ("Assignor"), owns the trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Pacific Precision Metals, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 601 South Vincent Avenue, Azusa, California 91702 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and trademark applications, together with all goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all of its rights in and to said trademarks and trademark applications and the registrations thereon, together with the goodwill with respect to said trademarks and trademark applications, and including all claims for past infringement of said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment as of this 15 day of July, 1998.

PAC FAB FABRICATION, INC. a California corporation

PACIFIC PRECISION METALS, INC. a Delaware corporation

By: The Capler
Its: VICE PRESIDENT

By: The Charles
Its: / VICE PLESIOONT + CPO

TRADEMARK REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0609

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Los Angeles

On July 25, 1998, before me, Lynce A Lewis, Notary Public, personally appeared personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), that by his/her/their signers(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature of Notary

LYNNE A. LEWIS
Comm. # 1109730
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Aug. 25, 2000

Schedule A

LEVEL 1 - 1 OF 6 TRADEMARKS

Copyright (c) 1998 CCH Trademark Research Corporation Federal Trademarks

<=2> Get Trademark Design

Trademark Name: MULTI CRUSH

(STYLIZED LETTERS)

Word Count: 2

Status: REGISTERED

Status Date: OCTOBER 26, 1993

Register Type: PRINCIPAL REGISTER

Active/Inactive: ACTIVE

************* GOODS AND SERVICES INFORMATION ****************

International Class:

8 (HAND TOOLS) - PRIMARY CLASS

U.S. Class:

23 (CUTLERY, MACHINERY, HAND TOOLS, AND PARTS THEREOF) - SECONDARY CLASS

Goods/Services:

HAND-OPERATED BEVERAGE CAN COMPACTORS (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 8; US CLASS: 23)

First Use Date: DECEMBER, 1991 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 8; US CLASS: 23)

First Commerce Date: JANUARY, 1992 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 8; US CLASS: 23)

******* REGISTRATION AND FILING INFORMATION *****************

Registration Number: 1801396

Registration Date: OCTOBER 26, 1993

Serial Number: 74-225207

Filing Date: NOVEMBER 25, 1991

Publication Date: OCTOBER 20, 1992

******************* ADDITIONAL INFORMATION *****************

Correspondent: KIT M. STETINA

STETINA AND BRUNDA

24221 CALLE DE LA LOUISA, SUITE 401





LAGUNA HILLS, CA 92653

Disclaimer: "CRUSH"

Intent to Use: FILED AS INTENT TO USE - ACTUAL USE ALLEGED

Owner: PAC FAB FABRICATIONS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

1500 SOUTH HELLMAN ONTARIO, CA 91761-0075 OWNER DATE NOT AVAILABLE

Registrant: PAC FAB FABRICATIONS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

1500 SOUTH HELLMAN ONTARIO, CA 91761-0075 OWNER DATE NOT AVAILABLE

Applicant: PAC FAB FABRICATIONS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

ONTARIO, CA

AS OF NOVEMBER 25, 1991

****************** PRIOR OWNER INFORMATION ****************

Applicant:

PAC FAB FABRICATIONS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

ONTARIO, CA

AS OF NOVEMBER 25, 1991

*************** CURRENT ASSIGNMENT INFORMATION **************

Assignee: ING (U.S.) CAPITAL CORPORATION (DELAWARE CORPORATION)

333 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE; SUITE 4200 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

Assignor: PAC FAB FABRICATION, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

Reel/Frame: 1659/0859

Date Recorded: NOVEMBER 13, 1997

Brief: SUPPLEMENTAL SECURITY AGREEMENT

Date Signed: OCTOBER 31, 1997





LEVEL 1 - 2 OF 6 TRADEMARKS

Copyright (c) 1998 CCH Trademark Research Corporation Federal Trademarks

<=2> Get Trademark Design

Trademark Name: NONE

(DESIGN ONLY)

WIPO Design Codes:

19 (BAGGAGE, CONTAINERS AND BOTTLES)

1905 (LARGE CONTAINERS)

190525 (OTHER LARGE CONTAINERS)

Status: REGISTERED

Status Date: JANUARY 11, 1994

Register Type: PRINCIPAL REGISTER - SECTION 2(F)

Active/Inactive: ACTIVE

************** GOODS AND SERVICES INFORMATION ***************

International Class:

8 (HAND TOOLS) - PRIMARY CLASS

U.S. Class:

23 (CUTLERY, MACHINERY, HAND TOOLS, AND PARTS THEREOF) - SECONDARY CLASS

Goods/Services:

HAND OPERATED CAN COMPACTORS (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 8; US CLASS: 23)

First Use Date: JUNE, 1985 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 8; US CLASS: 23)

First Commerce Date: JUNE, 1985 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 8; US CLASS: 23)

****** REGISTRATION AND FILING INFORMATION ******************

Registration Number: 1815692

Registration Date: JANUARY 11, 1994

Serial Number: 74-215061

Filing Date: OCTOBER 24, 1991

Publication Date: OCTOBER 19, 1993

******************* ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ******************

Correspondent: KIT M. STETINA







STETINA AND BRUNDA

24221 CALLE DE LA LOUISA, SUITE 401

LAGUNA HILLS, CA 92653

Description of Mark: THE MARK CONSISTS OF THE CONFIGURATION OF A HAND-OPERATED CAN COMPACTOR.

************************ OWNER INFORMATION ******************

Owner: PAC FAB FABRICATION, INC., DBA PACIFIC FABRICATION, INC.

(CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 1500 SOUTH HELLMAN ONTARIO, CA 91761-0075 OWNER DATE NOT AVAILABLE

Registrant: PAC FAB FABRICATION, INC., DBA PACIFIC FABRICATION, INC.

(CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 1500 SOUTH HELLMAN ONTARIO, CA 91761-0075 OWNER DATE NOT AVAILABLE

Applicant: PAC FAB FABRICATION, INC., DBA PACIFIC FABRICATION, INC.

(CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

ONTARIO, CA

AS OF OCTOBER 24, 1991

Applicant:

PAC FAB FABRICATION, INC., DBA PACIFIC FABRICATION, INC.

(CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

ONTARIO, CA

AS OF OCTOBER 24, 1991

****************** CURRENT ASSIGNMENT INFORMATION ***************

Assignee: ING (U.S.) CAPITAL CORPORATION (DELAWARE CORPORATION)

333 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE; SUITE 4200 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

Assignor: PAC FAB FABRICATION, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

Reel/Frame: 1659/0859

Date Recorded: NOVEMBER 13, 1997

Brief: SUPPLEMENTAL SECURITY AGREEMENT

Date Signed: OCTOBER 31, 1997





LEVEL 1 - 3 OF 6 TRADEMARKS

Copyright (c) 1996 CCH Trademark Research Corporation Federal Trademarks

<=2> Get Trademark Design

Trademark Name: EASY TIE

(WORDS AND DESIGN)

Word Count: 2

WIPO Design Codes:

09 (TEXTILES, CLOTHING, HEADWEAR, FOOTWEAR AND SEWING ACCESSORIES)

0901 (TEXTILES OTHER THAN CLOTHING)

090113 (ROPE, STRING, SHOE LACES, BRAIDS, CORDS)

Status: ABANDONED

Status Date: NOVEMBER 18, 1991

Register Type: PRINCIPAL REGISTER

Active/Inactive: INACTIVE

*************** GOODS AND SERVICES INFORMATION ****************

International Class:

11 (ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL APPARATUS) - PRIMARY CLASS

U.S. Class:

50 (MERCHANDISE NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED) - SECONDARY CLASS

Goods/Services:

NEWSPAPER RECYCLING STANDS (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 11; US CLASS: 50)

First Use Date: AUGUST, 1990 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 11; US CLASS: 50)

First Commerce Date: AUGUST, 1990 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 11; US CLASS: 50)

Serial Number: 74-111423

Filing Date: NOVEMBER 1, 1990

Owner: PAC FAB FABRICATION, INC., DBA PACIFIC FABRICATION, INC.

(CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

ONTARIO, CA

AS OF NOVEMBER 1, 1990





(c) 1996 TRC, EASY TIE (WORDS AND DESIGN)

Applicant: PAC FAB FABRICATION, INC., DBA PACIFIC FABRICATION, INC.

(CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

ONTARIO, CA

AS OF NOVEMBER 1, 1990







LEVEL 1 - 4 OF 6 TRADEMARKS

Copyright (c) 1998 CCH Trademark Research Corporation Federal Trademarks

<=2> Get Trademark Design

Trademark Name: EASY CRUSH!

(WORDS AND DESIGN)

Word Count: 2

WIPO Design Codes:

19 (BAGGAGE, CONTAINERS AND BOTTLES)

1907 (SMALL CONTAINERS) 190717 (OTHER SMALL CANS)

Status: REGISTERED

Status Date: SEPTEMBER 24, 1991

Register Type: PRINCIPAL REGISTER

Active/Inactive: ACTIVE

PTO Status: NOT AVAILABLE

PTO Status Date: MAY 14, 1997

************** GOODS AND SERVICES INFORMATION ***************

International Class:

8 (HAND TOOLS) - PRIMARY CLASS

U.S. Class:

23 (CUTLERY, MACHINERY, HAND TOOLS, AND PARTS THEREOF) - SECONDARY CLASS

Goods/Services:

HAND OPERATED CAN COMPACTORS (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 8; US CLASS: 23)

First Use Date: MAY, 1990 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 8; US CLASS: 23)

First Commerce Date: MAY, 1990 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 8; US CLASS: 23)

******* REGISTRATION AND FILING INFORMATION ****************

Registration Number: 1658028

Registration Date: SEPTEMBER 24, 1991

Serial Number: 74-111561

Filing Date: NOVEMBER 1, 1990







Publication Date: JULY 2, 1991

******************** ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ****************

Correspondent: STETINA BRUNDA & BUYAN

STETINA AND BRUNDA

24221 CALLE DE LA LOUISA STE 401

LAGUNA HILLS CA 92653

Other Registrations: 1,626,708

Disclaimer: "CRUSH"

Description of Mark: THE MARK CONSISTS OF THE WORDING "EASY CRUSH!" AND THE

STYLIZED DEPICTION OF A CRUSHED CAN.

Affidavits: 8 & 15

Affidavits Date: MAY 14, 1997

Owner: PAC FAB FABRICATION, INC., DBA PACIFIC FABRICATION, INC.

(CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 1500 SOUTH HELLMAN ONTARIO, CA 91761-0075 OWNER DATE NOT AVAILABLE

Registrant: PAC FAB FABRICATION, INC., DBA PACIFIC FABRICATION, INC.

(CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 1500 SOUTH HELLMAN ONTARIO, CA 91761-0075 OWNER DATE NOT AVAILABLE

Applicant: PAC FAB FABRICATION, INC., DBA PACIFIC FABRICATION, INC.

(CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

ONTARIO, CA

AS OF NOVEMBER 1, 1990

Owner at Publication:

PAC FAB FABRICATION, INC., DBA PACIFIC FABRICATION, INC.

(CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

ONTARIO, CA

AS OF JULY 2, 1991

Applicant:

PAC FAB FABRICATION, INC., DBA PACIFIC FABRICATION, INC.

(CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

ONTARIO, CA

AS OF NOVEMBER 1, 1990

******* CURRENT ASSIGNMENT INFORMATION **************







(c) 1998 TRC, EASY CRUSH! (WORDS AND DESIGN)

Assignee: ING (U.S.) CAPITAL CORPORATION (DELAWARE CORPORATION)

333 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE; SUITE 4200 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

Assignor: PAC FAB FABRICATION, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

Reel/Frame: 1659/0859

Date Recorded: NOVEMBER 13, 1997

Brief: SUPPLEMENTAL SECURITY AGREEMENT

Date Signed: OCTOBER 31, 1997







REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0619

LEVEL 1 - 5 OF 6 TRADEMARKS

Copyright (c) 1998 CCH Trademark Research Corporation Federal Trademarks

<=2> Get Trademark Design

Trademark Name: THE CRUSHER!

(WORDS AND DESIGN)

Word Count: 2

WIPO Design Codes:

19 (BAGGAGE, CONTAINERS AND BOTTLES)

1907 (SMALL CONTAINERS) 190717 (OTHER SMALL CANS)

24 (HERALDRY; FLAGS; CROWNS; CROSSES; ARROWS AND SYMBOLS)

2417 (NOTATIONAL SIGNS AND SYMBOLS)

241714 (PUNCTUATION MARKS, INCLUDING COMMAS, QUESTION MARKS, EXCLAMATION

POINTS AND AMPERSANDS)

Status: REGISTERED

Status Date: DECEMBER 11, 1990

Register Type: PRINCIPAL REGISTER

Active/Inactive: ACTIVE

PTO Status: NOT AVAILABLE

PTO Status Date: NOVEMBER 8, 1996

*************** GOODS AND SERVICES INFORMATION **************

International Class:

8 (HAND TOOLS) - PRIMARY CLASS

U.S. Class:

23 (CUTLERY, MACHINERY, HAND TOOLS, AND PARTS THEREOF) - SECONDARY CLASS

Goods/Services:

HAND OPERATED CAN COMPACTOR FOR THE HOME OR WORK PLACE (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 8; US CLASS: 23)

First Use Date: DECEMBER, 1983 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 8; US CLASS: 23)

First Commerce Date: JUNE, 1984 (INTERNATIONAL CLASS: 8; US CLASS: 23)

******* REGISTRATION AND FILING INFORMATION *****************

Registration Number: 1626708





(c) 1998 TRC, THE CRUSHER! (WORDS AND DESIGN)

Registration Date: DECEMBER 11, 1990

Serial Number: 73-835635

Filing Date: NOVEMBER 2, 1989

Publication Date: SEPTEMBER 18, 1990

Correspondent: KIT M. STETINA

STETINA AND BRUNDA

24221 CALLE DE LA LOUISA, SUITE 401

LAGUNA HILLS, CA 92653

Disclaimer: "THE CRUSHER"

Description of Mark: THE MARK CONSISTS IN PART OF A STYLIZED REPRESENTATION OF A

CRUSHED CAN.

Affidavits: 8 & 15

Affidavits Date: NOVEMBER 8, 1996

Owner: PAC FAB FABRICATION, INC., DBA PACIFIC FABRICATION (CALIFORNIA

CORPORATION)

8613 HELMS AVENUE

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730 OWNER DATE NOT AVAILABLE

Registrant: PAC FAB FABRICATION, INC., DBA PACIFIC FABRICATION (CALIFORNIA

CORPORATION)

8613 HELMS AVENUE

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730 OWNER DATE NOT AVAILABLE

Applicant: PAC FAB FABRICATION, INC., DBA PACIFIC FABRICATION (CALIFORNIA

CORPORATION)

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA AS OF NOVEMBER 2, 1989

Owner at Publication:

PAC FAB FABRICATION, INC., DBA PACIFIC FABRICATION (CALIFORNIA

CORPORATION)

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA AS OF SEPTEMBER 18, 1990

Applicant:

PAC FAB FABRICATION, INC., DBA PACIFIC FABRICATION (CALIFORNIA

CORPORATION)

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA





(c) 1998 TRC. THE CRUSHER! (WORDS AND DESIGN)

AS OF NOVEMBER 2, 1989

******************* CURRENT ASSIGNMENT INFORMATION ****************

Assignee: ING (U.S.) CAPITAL CORPORATION (DELAWARE CORPORATION)

333 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE; SUITE 4200 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

Assignor: PAC FAB FABRICATION, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)

Reel/Frame: 1659/0859

Date Recorded: NOVEMBER 13, 1997

Brief: SUPPLEMENTAL SECURITY AGREEMENT

Date Signed: OCTOBER 31, 1997





LEVEL 1 - 6 OF 6 TRADEMARKS

Copyright (c) 1996 CCH Trademark Research Corporation California Trademarks

Trademark Name: THE CRUSHER

(WORDS AND DESIGN)

Word Count: 2

Status: REGISTERED

Status Date: JANUARY 9, 1990

Active/Inactive: ACTIVE

**************** GOODS AND SERVICES INFORMATION ***************

International Class:

7 (MACHINERY) - PRIMARY CLASS

U.S. Class:

28 (JEWELRY AND PRECIOUS METALWARE) - SECONDARY CLASS

Goods/Services: CAN COMPACTOR

First Use Date: DECEMBER, 1983

****** REGISTRATION AND FILING INFORMATION ******************

State of Registration: CALIFORNIA

Registration Number: 091281

Registration Date: JANUARY 9, 1990

TRC Serial Number: 01008986

Description of Mark: A CRUSHED CAN

Mark Type: TRADE NAME

Owner: PAC FAB FABRICATION, INC., DBA PACIFIC FABRICATION, A

CALIFORNIA CORPORATION RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA AS OF JANUARY 9, 1990

Registrant: PAC FAB FABRICATION, INC., DBA PACIFIC FABRICATION, A







(c) 1996 TRC, THE CRUSHER (WORDS AND DESIGN)

CALIFORNIA CORPORATION RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA AS OF JANUARY 9, 1990





